A/0581-40

09/367502 514 Rec'd PCT/PTO 17 AUG 1999

10-13-1999



OFFICE

101170612 I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Case Docket No. TAN Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS CHLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying parties: Tanyoshi Moducal, Kasuhisa Matsusoto, Tanyoshi 000 and Mitauru Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _____ No XX 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: DAIRIM INDUSTRIES. LTD. Internal Address: Umeda Center Building 4-12, Nakasaki-nishi 2-shome, Kita-Street Address: ku. Osaka 530-8323 Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes . Mo . 3. Nature of conveyance: xx Assignment ___ Merger

Execution Date: August 6. 1999

Title:

__ Security Agreement
___ Other: __

RUBBER LANGUATE AND USES TERREOF

5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 6, 1999

A. Patent Application No.(8)

T.

B. Patent No.(s)

__ Change of Name

Additional numbers attached? Yes ____ No XX

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0398

Case Docket No. TAM-025	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COPATEMENTS CONT.				
6. Name and address of party to whom cor should be mailed:	respondence concerning document			
Name: KUBOVCIK & KUBOVCIK The Farragut Building Suite 710 900 17th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006				
7. Total number of applications and patent	:s involved: 1			
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	40.00			
XX Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
9. Deposit Account No.: 111833				
10. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: 111832.				
11. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belied true and correct and any attached condocument. Eaiko Tanaka Eubovcik Name of Person Signing Signature	ef, the foregoing information is by is a true copy of the original August 17, 1999 Date			
40.428 Registration	on Number			
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	ment:			
Atty. Docket No. TAM-025	.*			

2

P:\08-99\TM-025.ASG

I.

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0399

KUBOVCIK	&	KUBO'	VCIK
Docket No.			

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sur consideration paid to the undersig	m of One Dollar (\$1.00), and o ned inventor(s) (hereinafter AS	f other good and valuable SIGNOR) by		
(Insert ASSIGNEE's	DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD	•	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name(s) Address(es))	Umeda Center Building 4-12, Nakazaki-nishi 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka 530-8323 Japan				
	(hereinafter ASSIGNRE), the rec ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns a title and interest to the invention of	ind transfers to ASSIGNEE the	wledged, the undersigned entire and exclusive right,		
(Title of invention)	RUBBER LAMINATE AND USE	S THEREOF			
(*if the assignment is	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:				
being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)	*filed on, Serial No, (Kuboveik & Kuboveik is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date, when known)				
	and to all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained thereof on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the signature(s).	undersigned inventor(s) has (l	save) affixed his/her/their		
(Signatures)	Tsuyeshi Noquelii	Tsuyoshi Noguchi (TYPE NAME)	August 6, 1999 (DATE)		
	Kazuhisa Matsumoto (SIGNATURE)	Kazuhisa Matsumoto (TYPE NAME)	August 6, 1999 (DATE)		
	Tsuyoshi Ono	Tsuyoshi Ono	August 6, 1999		
	man a const		A		
	(SIGNATURE)	Mitsuru Kishine (TYPE NAME)	August 6, 1999 (DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

RECORDED: 08/17/1999

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0400